ARJOHUNTLEIGH

GETINGE GROUP

Maxi Twin
PARTS LIST

C€

0086

05.KT.02_5GB - January 2015 ...with people in mind



General information

Note. All article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail isincluded in the article number. Blue text indicates
changes compared to previous manual .

How to order
Before ordering spare parts study the exploded view closely and make sure that you note al involved spare parts.

Please note that gaskets and o-rings normally are included in kits and can not be ordered separately.

Note. al article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail isincluded in the article number.
When taking contact with ArjoHuntleigh Parts sales always have the following information at hand:

»  Correct name of the product. See type label.

* The seria number of the product. See labels.

~
REF
) 9,9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.4
_BARCODE 128
LOT
PXXXXXXX Site (P= Poznan),
(’é&l_:{’ééﬁgi’z’é"j ~ X=Consecutive Number
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, g
ﬂ YYYY/MM g
J
Manufacturing Manufacturing Year Week Product no
S Eeloy [/ T
\,-H\ Fosca ﬁﬁrr:%ler € SEE0102001
[t
01.I£>1<l;1mple of
Explanation of the seria number: identification label




Contents Maxi Twin |1 (0912000074-)

OVEBIVIBW ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e as 4
A Leg and ChasSSiS ......ccooviviiiieiiiiiiine e 6
B Mast, Jib and Lift......cccooriiiiiiiieeeen 8
Cl Dedicated DPS Spreader Manual ...........ccccccoviiinnns 10
C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered...........cccccvvvennnnnn. 12
C3 Dedicated DPS Spreader Scale Powered ................ 14
D Dedicated Loops, small, medium, large .................. 16
E  SCalE o 18
F Battery and Battery Charger .......cccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennnnn, 20

Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares .... 22

Service Articles and Special TOOIS ....ccoooeiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 23



Overview

Pos Description See page

B Mast, Jib and Lift

C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered

D Dedicated Loops, Small, medium, large

F  Battery and Battery Charger 20




05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

Overview

C1 Cc2 C3




A Legand Chassis

Fromser. Up to
No. ser. No.

Pos Art. No. Qty Description Remarks

8662038-031 2 Leg standard (a) New version 1005000919
8662284-031 2 Leg low height (b)

3 8547058 2 Front Castor kit @100

S8563490-031 Chassis Assembly - castor, actuator which includes pos.: 5, 8-17, 19, 26, 27, 31-34
S8261693-031 Chassis Assembly- no actuator, no castorswhich includes pos.: 5, 10-11, 14, 26, 27, 31-34

6 KTX82505-20 1 End cover, right 1207000415 Old version
8 6200005 2 Washer, A4 BRB |SO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 200HV
10 8460420 2 Setscrew 33 mm

12 8547059 2 Rear Castor kit @100 braked Incl pos 14, 26 -27

14 8361965 Chassis nut 1207000415 Introduced 1003000535
6210229 Locking nut A4-1SO 7040 M12-80 1207000416

16 KPX11400.0 Clevispin, 10 dia

2
2

18 6190060 Screw MSG LKCSM6 x 12-4.8

20 8361688-031 2 Mast extension With scale
22 6262464 O-ring With scale

Washer A4 BRB 1S0O7089 10.5x20x2- From1003000535. Also for old ver-

24 6200007 200HV sions.

26 6190589 Screw FZB MC6S | SO 4762 M12x85-8.8 1207000415
6190614 Screw FZB MC6S IS0 4762 M 12x90-8.8 1207000416

28 8662602 2 Spacer 1207000415 From1103000870. Also for old versions.

30 700-25110 1 Kit low castors @49 Note! 2 castors

32 6190612 16 Screw FZB-MRT 1SO 14583 M5x16-8.8 1207000416

34  8460956-031 2 Cover, grey 1207000416




05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

Assembly 12— NI 4,
new chassis a5 1




B Mast, Jib and Lift

From ser. Up to
No. ser. No.

Pos Art. No. Qty Description Remarks

36 6210045 2 Nut locking, A4-DIN 985 M10- 80




05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

17 <N
\ / “‘ vi\\:\,‘; 47
SN =~ (/7




Cl Dedicated DPS Spreader Manual

Fromser. Up to
No. ser. No.

Pos Art. No. Qty Description Remarks

3 KTX82477-00 1 Vertical pin

8547060 1 Anti-swing kit Incl. pos.5-8, 22-25, 28-31

10



C1l

05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

32a

21

32

11



C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered

Fromser. Up to
No. ser. No.

Pos Art. No. Qty Description Remarks

19 6316328 2 End plug 1102001050 For old version lift frame

12



C2

05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

28,34,41

40

al AF A

AY
iN;

A¥

=

26

27 ?

13



C3 Dedicated DPS Soreader Scale Powered

Fromser. Up to
No. ser. No.

Pos Art. No. Qty Description Remarks

7 8359931-20 1 Cover, scale spreader bar With screw holes

19 6316328 2 End plug 1102001050 For old version lift frame

37 6319525 1 Label dings 5labelsin one

14



C3

05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

37a

19
AN
AT
Al &
A\ E
A
37

26

27 ?

15



D Dedicated Loops (small, medium and large)
Pos Art. No. Qty Description Elr:m Sef. ;J(Ertilo Remarks
1 KTX82264-24 1 Loop, small, welded assy not illustrated
KTX82265-24 Loop, medium, welded assy illustrated

3 KTX82477-00 Vertical pin
5 6306148 Bearing
7 8361234-036 Cover, jib right

11 KTX82756-20 Hex cap, M8
13 KTX82746-00 Pin,2x10LG

1
1
1
2
1
1

2
2

23 8418764 Label hanger, SWL 182 kg Loop (SM)

24  KTX82554-24 1 Loop, large, welded assy

8547060 1 Anti-swing kit

Loop (L)

Incl. pos.5-11, 13, 17-20

16



ary 2015

05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 Febru

23

™
N

Loop Small, Medium

17

Loop Large




E Scale

Pos Art. No. Qty Description

Fromser. Up to

No. ser. No. Remarks

2 8259729-20 1 Scaebracket
4 8259726 1 Fork
6 6190562 4 Screw MFEX 3x6 A4

8 6306148 1 Bearing

10 KTX82746-00 2 Pin,2x10LG
12 KTX82756-20 4  Hexcap

14 8359447-20 1 Cover, scale bracket With screw holes
16 6320233 Im Adhesive tape 3M VHB 4905F

18 6370832 1 Coverright Battery side, Including screw

18



05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

19



F Battery and Battery Charger
_ Fromser. Up to
Pos Art. No. Qty Description No. scleor. No. Remarks
1 NEA 0100-083 1 Battery
2 8350891-031 1 Battery Holder
3 NEA 8000-WW 1 Battery Charger
4 NEA 8000-AU 1 Battery Charger Also for Japan

20




05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

3,4

21



Maxi Twin
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

Number of
Preventive Maintenance Parts Part number Maxi Twin* Page
Rear Castor kit, braked @100mm 8547059
Number of
Recommended Spares Part number Maxi Twin* Page
1 5

6 function Hand control 8560020 1 2 B:50
Battery NEA 0100-083 1 2 F:1

Bearing KTX82421-00

KTX82756-20

Cover, Jib right (with screw holes) 8361234-036

PCB 8663772 1 1 B:26

Pivot bolt, actuator and scale KTX82745-00 2 4 B:16,E:9
Powered DPS loom 3 8358597 1 2 C2,C3:27
Safety fastner JX68800.0 2 4 A:17

*For larger numbers of Maxi Twin than 5 add the same number of parts as between 1 and 5 for every increase of 5 Maxi Twin.
Note. If the same quantity isrecommended for 1 and 5 Maxi Twin’s no addition should be done before an increase of 15.

22



Maxi Twin
Service Articles and Special Tools

Service Articles Type Quantity Part number

Shell Cassida RLS2 Lubrication 400ml cartridge 6907792

Loctite 495 Glue 209 6311090

Touch-up paint Grey 20ml 6951007-031

Special Tools Part number

Angle Plate 04063

Spare Part bulb for 8662950 S6311425

Clip for friction pads 8461669

Load Test Equipment: Eye Hook ST240

Load Test Equipment: Hinge Beam ST239

Load Test Equipment: Strap 2xST171

Load Test Equipment: Strap (short) 2xST165

Sling Clip Gauge ST331

23












ARJOHUNTLEIGIH

GETINGE GROUP

GETINGE GROUP is a leading global provider of products and systems that contribute to
quality enhancement and cost efficiency within healthcare and life sciences. We operate
under the three brands of ArjoHuntleigh, GETINGE and MAQUET. ArjoHuntleigh focuses
on patient mobility and wound management solutions. GETINGE provides solutions for
infection control within healthcare and contamination prevention within life sciences.
MAQUET specializes in solutions, therapies and products for surgical interventions and
intensive care.

ArjoHuntleigh AB

“ Hans Michelsensgatan 10
211 20 Malmo
Sweden



05.KT.02_5GB.fm- Issued: 10 February 2015

29



